42

092-9003543-6

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 19.21. among the Grantor. GYSBERTUS. VANDERKDDY. AND. EVERDINA. VANDERKDDY. AS. TENANTS. BY. THE ENTIRETY who, acquired tittle as Gijsbertus and Everdina Vanderkooy, herein, ("Botrower"), Pacific First Bank. Pacific First Bank. cxisting under the laws of THE .UNITED. STATES. DF. AMERICA. a corporation organized and borrower. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created. irrevocably grants and conveys to Truste. in trust. with power of sale. the following described property located in the County of Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision. State of OREGON The difference of the county clerk of which has the address of .34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE. CHILDDUIN Streeti HORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Together with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power. Izip Code; Childdin Property Address'): Constitution of the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power. Constitution of the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power. Constitution of the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power. Constitution of the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power. Constitution of the improvements now of hereafter erected on the power.	Terr		JH PDITOR !	0.00	3UZ
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60', OREGON IState) BORROWER. in consideration organized and the trust herein created. irrevocably grants for the county herein created in the County of OREGON CHILDQUIN IState) CHILDQUIN IState)	I HIS DEED OF -		TRUST	U72-9007545	
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON FROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE UStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the county clerk of the county clerk of the county of	19.21 TRUST is	a cal			
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON FROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE UStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the county clerk of the county clerk of the county of	Who acquisitions the Granton Over	made this			
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON FROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE UStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the county clerk of the county clerk of the county of	acquired title mor bys	BERTHE IN 15th			
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON FROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE UStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the county clerk of the county clerk of the county of	MOUNTAGE AS Gii	Short VANDERKOOV	day of	_	
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON PLACE, CHILODUIN Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON CHILODUIN CHILODUIN Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN	BEOMIN TITLE	socitius and Fyor	HIND EVERDING	Dec	
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON PLACE, CHILODUIN Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON CHILODUIN CHILODUIN Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN	will marketic Figure	COMPANY - EVEROI	na Vandoni VANI	DERKOOV	
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON PLACE, CHILODUIN Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON CHILODUIN CHILODUIN Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN	chisting under the law.	Bank	inderkooy, he	AS TENANTO	
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON PLACE, CHILODUIN Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON CHILODUIN CHILODUIN Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN	whose address : THE	E This I was		THE EN	ITTE-
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee. in trust. with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of State of OREGON PLACE, CHILODUIN Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON CHILODUIN CHILODUIN Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN IStreet CHILODUIN	KI AMAT 2655	ELUNITED STATE	(he	rein ("Trust CAVWET.")	TRETY
BORROWER. in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created. irrevocably grants ALAMATH PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE Wisteely CHILOQUIN CHILOQUIN Street CHILOQUIN	H. FALL & SANGE	PHASTA TACHRIES	DF AMERICA	"iustee"), and the Boy o	•
and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of PROPERTY LOCATED AT: 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE, CHILOQUIN UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON (herein "Lender"). (herein "Lende		OR SELECTION	KTCA	a corporation	
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN	Borrowen .	7/601	•••••	····· organized and	
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN	and conversion consideration			******	
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN	to Trustee of atton of	the indeb.			
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN	SLAMATH Trust.	with - with -	1	(herein "Lendor"	
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN		power of sale	recited and the	idel).	
Described as: Lot 17, Block 29, Oregon Shores Subdivision, thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE State of OREGON State of OREGON PLACE CHILOQUIN Thereoccup of the county clerk of with a 1990 Fleetwood MH State of OREGON State of OREGON CHILOQUIN	PROPERTY	····· ine	following desait	herein created	
UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IStreet IStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 117, Block 29, Dregon PLACE, CHILOQUIN CHILOQUIN	TO LOCATE	75. 6-	State of DEIL To bed pr	Operty I.	
UNIT 2, TRACT 1113, according to the official plat Klamath County, Oregon. Together with a 1990 Fleetwood MH which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IStreet IStreet UNIT 2, TRACT 117, Block 29, Dregon PLACE, CHILOQUIN CHILOQUIN	Described -	AT: 34205 -	OU DUERON	located in the C	
thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IState IState State Stat	11NITT ~ ~~* L1	D+ 17	it Hanse .	- inty of	
Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' OREGON IStreet IState Strain County of the county clerk of the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IState IState CHILOQUIN	E, TRACT	Block or	PLACE.	Otra-	- 1
Serial #ORFLK48AB10061GH, 28'x 60' OREGON IStreet IState Strain County of the county clerk of the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IState IState CHILOQUIN	therent	113, acres 1	, Oregon of	CHILOQUIA	
which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IStreet IState ISTAT	Klam on file	in Lacording	to to shore	S Sub-it	
which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IStreet IState ISTAT	Tramath County	in the office	" one office:	, Gouglyising	
which has the address of 34285 FLEETWOOD PLACE IStreet IState ISTAT	Serial worky,	Oregon - 128	of the - 'Lla	Plat	
OREGON IStreet) CHILOQUIN	which	n3011 logeth	countu	-1	
OREGON IStreet) CHILOQUIN	men has the address of 3/17/5	510061GH. 50."	er with a room	-rerk of	
IState) CHILDOUIN	-7533 OF 197555 FLE	EETHOR CO'X	60, - 2790	Fleet	
IState) CHILDOUIN	···· OREGON	WUUD PLACE	· -	HW DOOM HH	
Together with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the proventing and authorities.	id	Street			
Together with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the provential of the rights and authorities.	[State]			QHTM	
TOGETHER with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the part of the rights and authorities of the rights and author	~			100	1
ents (subject however to the rights and authorities at the rected on the pure state of the rights and authorities at the rights are rights are rights and authorities at the rights are rights are rights are rights are rights are rights and authorities at the rights are rights	TOGETHER WITH	(Zin o	*********	(City)	
eemed to be and remain a part in the rights and authorities at the rected on the part.	ents (subject by all the improvement	15-b Cod	e) (nerein ··	Property	
rate to be and remain a part signts and authorities at the part of	leemed I lowever to the rich.	OW of hereus.		Address"):	
	to be and remain a profile and auth	Porition at lear erected on a	he no.	••	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now of hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and sections are the rights and authorities given begin to London to collect and apply such roots), all of which shall be rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property":

the leasenoid estate it this Deed of Trust is on a leasenoid) are nereinalter referred to as the Property:

This deed of trust is for the purposes of securing performance of each agreement of Grantor incorporated by reference or Sixtaba Thomas and Finht This deed of trust is for the purposes of securing performance of each agreement of Grained herein and payment of the sum of Sixteen Thousand Eight dollars (\$ 12/14/01 interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note dated 12/14/91
and payable on 12/26/96. Unlace aylanded nursuant to the antion contained in cold No. and payable on 12/24/76, Unless extended pursuant to the option contained in said Note, due 16,844,25) with to beneficiary or order and made by Grantor, an renewals, modifications or extensions thereof, and also such further sums as may be advanced or loaned by beneficiary, to grantor, or any of their successor's or assigns, together with interest thereon at such rate as

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawlully seized of the estate nereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced he Note and late charges as provided in the Note. by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note in paid in full a sum (herein "Funder") 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower snall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Pote, until the Pote is paid in full, a sum therein runus / equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twellth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably and insurance and bills and reasonably actions the reasonably and property in the priority of the priority and bills and reasonably actions the reasonably and property. estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such navigable to the holder of estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said guaranteed by a rederai or state agency (including Lender II Lender is such an institution). Lender snall apply the runds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the following spid assessments and hills, unless I and a page Borrower interest on the Funds and said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits I ander to make such a charge. Borrower and I ander may agree in writing at the time of execution of this said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this paid of Taut that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Porrower and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Dorrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of time Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires to be poid. Lender shall give to Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which

each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due. It the amount of the runds need by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of runds payable prior to the use dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments. unics of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, snall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds neig by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Dunt necessary to make up the deticiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall promptly return to borrower any runds need by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no start that it is acquired by Lender at the time of Lenger, it under paragraph 1/ nereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lenger shall apply, no specification as a small specific the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise. all payments received by Lender under the Note and 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust. or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Propety is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation. improvement, repair or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Due on Sale: Borrower may not sell or transfer all or any part of the property or interest therein except (a) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant; or (b) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee., Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Deed of Trust, or if the required information is not submitted. Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenant: Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. A. If this loan is made in Oregon the following Non-Uniform Covenant applys:

Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

B. If the loan is made in Washington the following Non-Uniform Covenant applies:

Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (i) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure, and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law and after publication of the notice of sale, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of the property for a period or periods not exceeding a total of 30 days by public announcement at the time and place fixed in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, or to the Clerk of the Superior Court of the County in which the sale took place.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) if Note is payable in Oregon the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or if the Note is payable in Washington the tenth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Use of Property:

Oregon: The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

B. Washington: The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 22. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.
 - 23. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall be awarded by an appellate court.
- 24. Addendum An addendum to the note contains provisions permitting the borrower under certain conditions to renew the note on the due date for successive five-year periods. If renewed, the interest rate and payment terms are subject to adjustment during each five-year term.

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed	of Trust.	
	D /4 M -	
OFFICIAL SEAL		
ALAN D. SPJUT NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	— Borrowe	er
COMMISSION NO. 009924	ENanderKooy	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 1995	— Borrowe	er
STATE OF OLEGEN	LAM ATH. County ss:	
_		
On this day of LECEMBER . 19		đ
the State of	ed and sworn, personally appeared GYSBERTUS	
and who executed the foresting instrument and asknowledge	CISSODY to me known to be the individual(s) described to me thatsigned and sealed the	d
	oluntary act and deed, for uses and purposes therein mentioned	
	ordinary act and deed, for dies and purposes therein memories	•
WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year	in this certificate above written.	
	/ M	
y Commission expires:	Mha Mar	
	acual fin	
Notary	Public in and for the State of 1 275000	_
residing	at: Hancart Table	_
Trustee:	ECONVEYANCE	
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured bettedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in f	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and thi	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, wit ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all othe ull. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this hout warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed o	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	to: Pacific First Bank	is ·
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center Consumer Loans Service Center Consumer Loans Service Center	is
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2866	is
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center Consumer Loans Service Center Consumer Loans Service Center	is ·
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured lebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2866	is
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured believedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Attermining the document, mail	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2866	is ·
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured to debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. After recording the document, mail	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2866	is -
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured to debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, with ust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. After recording the document, mail	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2266 Tacoma, WA 98401	is of the second
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured to debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. After recording the document, mail TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2866 Tacoma, WA 98401	is of the second
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured to debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. After recording the document, mail TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2266 Tacoma, WA 98401	is of the state of
TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured is debtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in feed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. After recording the document, mail TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. d for record at request of	to: Pacific First Bank Consumer Loans Service Center C/S 2266 Tacoma, WA 98401	is ·